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Trustee Name Church Email Address

President Marsha Sharp president@austinuu.org

President-Elect Jairy Grisaffe vicepresident@austinuu.org

Secretary Sean Ramsey secretary@austinuu.org

Dan Griffiths treasurer@austinuu.org

Trustee 2014-2017 Dottie Roark Dottie.Roark@austinuu.org

Trustee 2014-2017 Nancy Dittmar-Stout Nancy.Dittmar-Stout@austinuu.org

Trustee 2015-2018 Jennifer Knudsen Jennifer.Knudsen@austinuu.org

Trustee 2015-2018 Sarah Cleary Sarah.Cleary@austinuu.org

Trustee 2015-2018 Ken Pfluger Ken.Pfluger@austinuu.org

Trustee 2016-2019 Scott Butki Scott.Butki@austinuu.org

Trustee 2016-2019 Phil Hewitt Phil.Hewitt@austinuu.org
Staff Name Church Email Address

Rev. Meg Barnhouse Meg.Barnhouse@austinuu.org

Rev. Chris Jimmerson Chris.Jimmerson@austinuu.org

Jamie Schroeder Jamie.Schroeder@austinuu.org

Victoria Valadez Vickie.Valadez@austinuu.org; news@austinuu.org

Kami Cornell kitchen@austinuu.org

Shannon Posern membership@austinuu.org Shannon.Posern@austinuu.org

Andrea B. Sosa Andrea.Sosa@austinuu.org; 

Laine Young Laine.Young@austinuu.org

Karyn Machler childcare@austinuu.org

Brent Baldwin Brent.Baldwin@austinuu.org

Irene Kirschenbaum Irene.Kirschenbaum@austinuu.org

Caroline Moore Caroline.Moore@austinuu.org

Chantel Mead Chantel.Mead@austinuu.org

Susan Yarbrough Susan.Yarbrough@austinuu.org

First Unitarian Universalist Church of Austin

2016 Ministry Leadership List

Director of Music
Administrative Assistant, Music 
Program

Ministerial Intern

Children's Choir Director                                                                                 
(K-3rd)

Youth Choir Director (4th-8th)

Senior Minister

Board of Trustees

Staff Position

Treasurer

http://austinuu.org/wp2013/room-reservations/room-reservation-request-form/

Minister of Program Development

 Bookkeeper
Communications Coordinator & 
Capital Campaign Communications 
Kitchen Manager | Sunday 
Services Coordinator | 

Interim Director of Lifespan Faith 
Development

Membership Coordinator

Office Administrator

Childcare Coordinator
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Tomas Medina alphabetsoup@austinuu.org

Thomas Bodine alzheimersupport@austinuu.org

Art Kin Kiya Heartwood artkin@austinuu.org

Joe Linsalata presence@austinuu.org

Rev. Chris Jimmerson Chris.Jimmerson@austinuu.org

Bookstore Melanie Walter-Mahoney bookstore@austinuu.org

Vicki Almstrum campuu@austinuu.org

Laine Young chalicecircles@austinuu.org

Choir - Adult Suzette Emberton choir@austinuu.org

Choirs - Children and Youth Cindy Raab choirchildrenyouth@austinuu.org

Margaret Borden denom@austinuu.org

Eclectic Folk Jam and Singalong (F) Mary Jane Ford singalong@austinuu.org

Enneagram Study Group (LFD) Jim Summers enneagram@austinuu.org

Facilities Maintenance/Improvements John Payne facilities@austinuu.org

Fellowship
Michael Mayo, co-chair        
Sarah Miller, co-chair fellowship@austinuu.org

Finance Team Kae McLaughlin, chair finance@austinuu.org

First UU Cares Council
Ron Buford, council mbr                  
Joseph Hunt, council mbr                         
Susan Thomson, council mbr

caring@austinuu.org

• Rides to Church - Joseph Hunt

• Pastoral Care Associates - Lynda West

• Welcome Center/Caring Cards - Dottie Roark

Freshen UUp Vicki Almstrum freshenuup@austinuu.org

Gallery Ministry Jamie Price gallery@austinuu.org

Green Sanctuary
Beki Halpin, co-chair            
Richard Halpin, co-chair green@austinuu.org

Grounds Carol Edwards grounds@austinuu.org

Healthy Relations Team Margaret Borden healthyrelations@austinuu.org

Human Resources Sheila Gladstone humanresources@austinuu.org

Information Tech Dale Whiteaker-Lewis officetech@austinuu.org

Amanda Ray legoleague@austinuu.org

Leadership Development Team Pat Walters leadershipdevelopment@austinuu.org

Erik Olson legoleague@austinuu.org

Linda Rivera library@austinuu.org

Laine Young faithdevelopment@austinuu.org

Little Suppers (F) Kristina Bordine littlesuppers@austinuu.org

A-B-C

D-E-F

Junior LEGO League (ages 6-9) (LFD)

The Alphabet Soup Social Club (LFD)

Austin Presence Group (LFD)

Camp UU - Hogwarts (LFD)

Chalice Circles (LFD)

Library

Church Ministries & Groups

Lifespan Faith Development (formerly 
Lifespan Religious Education)

• Caring Visits - Linda Buehlmann

G-H-I

J-K-L

LEGO League (ages 9-14) (LFD)

• Memorial Ministry - Rose Ann Reeser & Pat Walters, co-chairs

Austin Area Unitarian Universalist White 
Allies for Racial Equity (LFD)

Alzheimer's Support Group (LFD)

Denominational Connections

Subgroups of First UU Cares Council:

• Caring Meals - Wendy Kuo
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Tom Martin tech@austinuu.org
Shannon Posern, co-chair         
Mary Patrick, co-chair        
Luther Elmore, co-chair   

membership@austinuu.org

Men's Fellowship Breakfast Mark Kilpatrick men@austinuu.org

Bill Forbes mindmeaning@austinuu.org

Michael Kersey meditation@austinuu.org

Michael Kersey nomcom@austinuu.org

Susan Thomson paradoxplayers@austinuu.org

Gary Payne info@paradoxplayers.org

Jean Boehme ppchildrenstheater@austinuu.org

Amy Bennett ppfrontofhouse@austinuu.org
Ann Edwards, co-chair          
Barbara Weeks, co-chair readers@austinuu.org

Leslie Ashton ppbusiness@austinuu.org
Tomas Medina, co-chair         
Maria Person, co chair peopleofcolor@austinuu.org

Marcus Barnes philosophical@austinuu.org

Public Affairs Forum
Luther Elmore, co-chair     
Carolyn Gremminger, co-chair forum@austinuu.org

Janet Farnsworth redtent@austinuu.org

Peter Tighe religionworldviews@austinuu.org

Alice Cashman seniors@austinuu.org
Interim Contact: Sarah Miller 
and Michael Mayo - sharing@austinuu.org

Social Action Council Wendy Erisman, council chair socialaction@austinuu.org

• Inside Amigos - Peggy Morton

• Inside Books - Richard & Beki Halpin

• People's Community Clinic - Nancy Dittmar-Stout & Nan Sechler

• Spring Into Action - Luther Elmore

• Texas UU Justice Ministry - Alexandra Neville

• UU Service Committee Liaison - Mary Overton & David Overton

Bill Edwards stewardship@austinuu.org

Shannon Posern usher@austinuu.org

Webteam Victoria Valadez webmaster@austinuu.org

Susan Bethke transition@austinuu.org
Diance Bohman, co-chair      
Brenda McDaniel, co-chair women@austinuu.org

Wendy Kuo worship@austinuu.org

Worship Services Flower Donations Andrea B. Sosa flowers@austinuu.org

Mary Jane Ford yoga@austinuu.org

Minda Anderson youngadults@austinuu.org

Laine Young Laine.Young@austinuu.orgYouth Group, Junior and Senior (LFD)

Women's Spirituality Group (LFD)

Yoga Covenant Group (LFD)

Young Adults Group (Age 18-35)  (LFD)

W-X-Y-Z

Worship Services

Usher/Greeter Coordinator (Membership)

Subgroups of Paradox Players:

Red Tent (LFD)

Subgroups of Social Action Council:

Women in Transition

Paradox Players - 
Treasurer/Webmaster

• Hands on Housing - Jill Smith & Luther Elmore

• EqUUal Access - Robin Orlowski

• Drive-a-Senior - Carla Jo Schaeffer

• ARCH Sack Lunch Program - Mary Jane Ford

Philosophical Discussion Group (LFD)

S-T-U-V

Religion and Worldviews Book Club (LFD)

Senior Lunch Group

Stewardship Ministry

People of Color (LFD)

Paradox Players - Front of House

Mind and Meaning Book Club (LFD)

Media

M-N-O

Membership Ministry       

Mindfulness Meditation Group (LFD)

Church Ministries & Groups Cont.

Paradox Players - Artistic Director

Nominating Ministry

• ARCH Freeze Night Program - Erik Olson

• ARCH Sunday Dinners - Scott Butki & Vera Home

Sharing Suppers (Fellowship)

P-Q-R

Paradox Players

Paradox Players Readers' Theater

Paradox Players Children's Theater
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